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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on January 4, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 FemaleWhite 189 SALEM DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/03/26 PUBLIX BRIDGES, MICHAEL Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

KILLGORE, KATELIN
SARAH DENNISE

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-20 - Simple Assault - Cleared by Arrest
40-2-8 - Operation of unregistered vehicle or vehicle without current license plate. - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-24(A) - INTERFERENCE WITH GOVERNMENT PROPERTY - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       24 Male Black or 2 ELLIOTT CIR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/03/26 2 ELLIOTT CIR FOSTER, RAPHAEL Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

WOODS, ALLEN
DEMETRIUS JR

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23(F) - SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       29 FemaleBlack or 198 RESERVOIR ST
NE, ROME, GA 30161

01/03/26 BONDING LOBBY Henderson, Tiffany Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Time Served

CLARK, KADIJAH
SAMONE

Not Hispanic or Latino

       28 Male Black or 1601 GOODWIN RD,
ROME, GA 30101

01/03/26 SRIS @
INTERCHANGE

SMITH, BRYSON Floyd County
Police
Department

AKERS, KAHYNAN
KAHLIL

Not Hispanic or Latino

       31 FemaleWhite 1331 CEDAR AVE
SW, ROME, GA 30161

01/03/26 1331 CEDAR AVE SMITH, BRYSON Floyd County
Police
Department

HOWARD, ASHLEY
ANN

17-13-33 - FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       60 Male Black or 17A REDWOOD ST
NE, ROME, GA 30161

01/03/26 53 @ PINSON STANFIELD, CRAIG Floyd County
Police
Department

JONES, MILES
TIMOTHY

40-6-184 - IMPEEDING FLOW OF TRAFFIC - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(L) - Endangering a Child by DUI - Misdemeanor - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(L) - Endangering a Child by DUI - Misdemeanor - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(L) - Endangering a Child by DUI - Misdemeanor - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       22 Male White 211 WILKERSON RD
SW, ROME, GA 30165

01/03/26 522 SHORTER AVE COMI SILIS, SARAI Rome Police
Department

PEREZ-REYNOSO,
DENIS BALTAZAR

40-5-20(A) - Driving Without License - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-20 - Failure to obey Traffic-Control Devices - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       47 Male Black or 1902 FLANNERY ST
SW APT A, ROME,
GA 30161

01/03/26 1902 FLANNERY ST BRIDGES, MICHAEL Rome Police
Department

WILLIAMS, CLYDE
TONY

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-70(D)(1) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-ALLOW CHILD TO WITNESS FELONY/BATTERY/FAMILY VIOLENCE-3RD DEGREE -
Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23(F) - SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       26 Male White 216 WILKERSON RD
SW, ROME, GA 30165

01/03/26 311 RIVERSIDE
PKWY

RODEN, EVAN Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

PEREZ-LUCAS,
CHRISTIAN OSBELYN

40-5-20(A) - Driving Without License - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 Male White 1921 FOSTERS MILL
RD SW, ROME, GA
30161

01/03/26 E 12TH @ WALNUT
AVE

CHAVES, DAISY Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

STOKES, THOMAS
HUNTER

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-26 - Standards for Brake Lights and Signal Devices - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       26 FemaleWhite 197 WOOD SMOKE
RD, ROCKMART, GA
30153

01/03/26 SR 101 @ WAX RICKETT, WILLIAM Floyd County
Police
Department

DAHLGREN,
JOYCELYN KATE

16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 FemaleBlack or 277 CALDWELL
LOOP,
JACKSONVILLE, NC
28546

01/03/26 GA 101 @ SADDLE
MTN

VICENTE, NERY Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

SMITH, CHRYSTAN
RHAYSHUN

40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-29 - DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE IN POSSESSION - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       39 Male White 21 ELIZABETH ST
NW, ROME, GA 30165

01/04/26 21 ELIZABETH ST RODEN, EVAN Rome Police
Department

BISHOP, JOSHUA
GILBERT

16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23.1 - Battery (M) - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-41 - FALSE IMPRISONMENT - Cleared by Arrest
16-6-1 - Rape - Strongarm - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       37 Male White 117 MITCHELL ST,
CEDARTOWN, GA
30125

01/04/26 DEMPSEY RD BRIDGES, MICHAEL Floyd County
Police
Department

URIOSTIQUI, CARLOS

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
42-4-13(d)(1)(A) - POSSESSION OF DRUGS, WEAPONS, ALCOHOL, OR TOBACCO PRODUCTS BY INMATES - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or Attempting to Elude Police Officer - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts
16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES -
Cleared by Arrest
40-6-20 - Failure to obey Traffic-Control Devices - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-40 - Driving on Wrong Side of Roadway - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-126 - Central lane for turning - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-390 - Reckless Driving - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       30 FemaleBlack or 95 WALENDA DR NW
UNIT C, ROME, GA
30165

01/22/02 ARMUCHEE CONN
AT THREE MILE

QUIJADA, EDGAR Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

DULANEY, ZORIANNA
BEYANCE

16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(a)(2) - Driving Under the Influence of Drugs - Cleared by Arrest
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Total Records: 15


